

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD  
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

## **SESSIONS TRIAL No. 33 of 2025**

CNR NO. WBHW01-000601-2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- M. BABU @ NESARUDDIN MONDAL

PRESENT: SONIA MAJUMDAR

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 24.02.2025

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 5835/2024** arising out of **Domjur P.S. Case No. 921/2024 dated 17.11.2024** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial***.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s 126(2)/118(2)/109/351(3) of BNS.

Today is fixed for production of accused person. The accused namely M.Babu @ Nesaruddin Mondal @ M. Babu Mullick is in J/C.

**Since the case is otherwise ready, let it be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah for trial and disposal.**

Fix 07.03.2025 for production of the accused M.Babu @ Nesaruddin Mondal @ M. Babu Mullick before the Ld. Transferee Court.

The accused is remanded to J.C. till the next date fixed.

Sessions Judge  
Howrah.