

ST No.33 of 2025.

Order No.04 dated 21.03.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused.

Accused M. Babu @ Nesaruddin Mondal @ M Babu Mullick is produced from JC.

Ld Advocate Subhendu Mukhopadhyay has submitted his appointment letter for conducting this case for the State.

As per verbal submission of Ld PP in charge, case is adjourned.

To 03.04.25 for production and charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.