

S. T. Case No.33 of 2025

Order no.06 dated 03.04.25.

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Accused M. Babu @ Nesaruddin Mondal @ M. Babu Mullick is produced from J/C.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

It appears that there is sufficient ground to presume that the accused person has committed offence u/s 126(2), 118(2), 109 and 351(3) of BNS Act. Accordingly, charge is framed against the aforesaid accused person for offence u/s 126(2), 118(2), 109 and 351(3) of BNS Act.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to accused persons in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Charge is written in a separate sheet be kept with the record.

Fix 28.04.25 for production and evidence of CSW1.

Ld Public Prosecutor to take step accordingly for summoning the witnesses and bringing alamats, if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

