

S. T. Case No.33 of 2025

Order no.07 dated 28.04.25.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused M. Babu @ Nesaruddin Mondal @ M. Babu Mullick is produced from J/C through VC.

Witness Tara Khatun is examined, cross examined in full as PW1 and discharged. During evidence, signature of PW1 on the letter of complaint is marked as Ext.1/1-PW1.

No other witness is present today.

To 04.6.25, 05.6.25 & 07.6.25 for production and evidence.

Ld Public Prosecutor to take step accordingly for summoning the witnesses and bringing alamats, if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

