

S. T. Case No.33 of 2025

Order no.14 dated 11.08.25.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused M. Babu @ Nesaruddin Mondal @ M. Babu Mullick is produced from J/C through VC.

No witness is present today.

Ld PP in charge files a petition u/s 348 of BNSS praying for an order to examine the injured witness namely Md Per Ali who has not been examined by the IO u/s 180 of BNSS and whose name has not been mentioned in the list of witnesses in the charge sheet submitted by the IO. Copy is served and objection raised.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition. Considered.

It appears that Md Per Ali happens to be the victim and as such he is important witness of this case. As such I am inclined to allow the prayer of the prosecution u/s 348 of BNSS.

Case is adjourned.

To 04.9.25 for production and examination of Md Per Ali.

To 06.9.25 for production and examination of CSW-6.

To 10.9.25 for production and examination of CSW-7 & 8.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

