

ST 33 of 2025

Order no.27 dated 16.04.26.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused M. Babu @ Nesaruddin Mondal @ M. Babu Mullick on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is in charge.

Case is adjourned.

To 19.06.26 for appearance and evidence.

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.  
In-Charge.*